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Pursuant to article 17 of the Regulation (EU) 596/2014 on market abuse and article 227 of the
consolidated text of the Securities Market Act approved by the Royal Legislative Decree 4/2015,
of 23 October, Promotora de Informaciones, S.A. (the “Company” or “Prisa”) announces the
following

OTHER RELEVANT INFORMATION

Following to the communication dated 26 July 2019 (Registry No. 280677) whereby it was
informed about the execution of the liquidity agreement with JB CAPITAL MARKETS, SOCIEDAD DE
VALORES S.A. (the “Liquidity Agreement”) and in accordance with the provisions set forth in
Rule Fourth, limb 2, b) of Circular 1/2017 of 26 April, of the Spanish National Security Market
Commission (Comisién Nacional del Mercado de Valores) on liquidity contracts, a summary of the
operations carried out under the aforementioned Liquidity Agreement for the first quarter of the
fiscal year of 2021 (since 1 January 2021 until 31 March 2021) is hereby included:

Shares Execution Effective Average Execution Price

Begining balance to the signing of

the contract 153.024 212.091,26

Initial amount 132.622 191.506,20

Acquisitions 526.136 -516.332,16 0,981366339
Disposals -418.190 419.625,54 1,003432746
Costs directly relating to the Stock Exchange

operations 1.024,51

Balance as of 31 March 2021 240.568 93.775,07

Furthermore, a detail of all the operations carried out with the treasury shares of the Company
during the abovementioned period, is set out herein:

Shares as of
the relevant

Average Price date (Total
N2 Shares Block N2 operations (€) Cash (€) shares) Effective amount

Initial 0,00 132.622

Acquisitions | 04 /01 /2021 2.000 N 3 0,90500 -1.810,00 134.622 189.696,20
Disposals 04/01 /2021 -2.500 N 2 0,91000 2.275,00 132122 191.971,20
Acquisitions | 05/01 /2021 4.000 N 5 0,91880 -3.675,00 136.122 188.296,20
Disposals 05/01 /2021 -2.100 N 2 0,93290 1.959,00 134.022 190.255,20
Acquisitions | 06 /01 /2021 5.000 N 6 0,91850 ~4.592,71 139.022 185.662,49
Disposals 06 /01 /2021 -3.800 N 3 0,92390 3.511,00 135.222 189.173,49
Acquisitions | 07 /01 /2021 5.600 N 3 0,91550 -5.127,00 140.822 184.046,49
Disposals 07 /01 /2021 -3.500 N 3 0,91740 3.211,00 137.322 187.257,49
Acquisitions | 08 /01 /2021 2 N 1 0,92000 -1,84 137.324 187.255,65
Disposals 08/01 /2021 -4.300 N 6 092910 3.995,20 133.024 191.250.85
Acquisitions | 11 /01 /2021 1.500 N 4 0,93000 -1.395,00 134.524 189.855,85
Disposals 11/01 /2021 -4.300 N 3 0,93930 4.039,00 130.224 193.894,85
Acquisitions | 12 /01 /2021 8300 N 4 0,95800 -7.951,60 138.524 185.943,25
Disposals 12 /01 /2021 -4.000 N 4 0,97000 3.880,00 134.524 189.823,25
Acquisitions 13 /01 /2021 5.800 N 5 0,93390 -5.416,50 140.324 184.406,75
Disposals 13 /01 /2021 -2.000 N 2 0,93600 1.872,00 138.324 186.278,75
Acquisitions | 14 /01 /2021 1500 N 2 0,93000 -1.395,00 139.824 184.883,75
Disposals 14/01/2021 -1.200 N 3 0,93200 1.118,40 138.624 186.002,15
Acquisitions | 15 /01 /2021 22.000 N 12 0,90640 -19.941,00 160.624 166.061,15
Disposals 18/01/2021 -7.000 N 6 0,90900 6.363,00 153.624 172.424,15
Acquisitions 19 /01 /2021 2.714 N 2 0,90920 -2.467,60 156.338 169.956,55
Disposals 19/01/2021 -7.000 N 8 0,91090 6.376,00 149.338 176.332,55
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Shares as of
the relevant

Average Price date (Total
Ne Shares Block N2 operations € shares Effective amount
Acquisitions | 20 /01 /2021 2.000 N 1 0,91800 -1.836,00 151.338 174.496,55
Disposals 20/01 /2021 -5.107 N 4 0,93000 4749,51 146.231 179.246,06
Disposals 21/01/2021 -9.200 N 16 0,93500 8.602,00 137.031 187.848,06
Acquisitions | 22 /01 /2021 2.000 N 0,99100 -1.982,00 139.031 185.866,06
Disposals 22 /01/2021 -14.000 N 4 1,05170 14.724,00 125.031 200.590,06
Acquisitions | 25 /01 /2021 30383 N 14 1,02420 -31.118,55 155.414 169.471,51
Disposals 25/01/2021 -3.169 N 1,09800 3.479,56 152.245 172.951,07
Acquisitions | 26 /01 /2021 25.000 N 0.97080 -24.270,00 177.245 148.681,07
Acquisitions | 27 /01 /2021 11.000 N 7 0.96150 -10.577,00 188.245 138.104,07
Disposals 28/01/2021 -23.000 N 16 1,01830 23.420,00 165.245 161.524,07
Acquisitions | 29 /01 /2021 20.000 N 4 0,99630 -19.925,00 185.245 141.599,07
Disposals 29/01/2021 -9.854 N 3 1,03910 10.239,62 175.391 151.838,69
Acquisitions | 01/02 /2021 17.500 N 9 0,97430 -17.050,00 192.891 134.788,69
Disposals 01/02 /2021 -1.859 N 1 1,03000 1.914,77 191.032 136.703,46
Acquisitions | 02 /02 /2021 10.000 N 5 0.97200 -9.720,00 201.032 126.983,46
Acquisitions | 03 /02 /2021 3.116 N 1 0,99000 -3.084,84 204.148 123.898,62
Disposals 03 /02 /2021 -16.376 N 12 1,01420 16.609,02 187.772 140.507,64
Acquisitions | 04 /02 /2021 15.793 N 4 0,98490 -15.554,76 203.565 124.952,88
Disposals 05/02 /2021 -13.673 N 1,00820 13.784,68 189.892 138.737,56
Acquisitions | 08 /02 /2021 8.000 N 2 0.98610 -7.889,00 197.892 130.848,56
Disposals 08 /02 /2021 -280 N 2 1,02000 285,60 197.612 131.134,16
Acquisitions | 09 /02 /2021 17.000 N 13 0.98020 -16.664,00 214612 11447016
Acquisitions | 10 /02 /2021 7.000 N 3 0,97090 -6.796,00 221.612 107.674,16
Disposals 10 /02 /2021 -5.000 N 3 1,00000 5.000,00 216.612 112.674,16
Disposals 11/02 /2021 -15.000 N 8 1,00920 15.138,00 201.612 127.812,16
Acquisitions 12 /02 /2021 16.000 N 5 0,98880 -15.821,00 217.612 111.991,16
Disposals 12 /02 /2021 -4.000 N 2 1,01000 4.040,00 213.612 116.031,16
Acquisitions | 15 /02 /2021 16.000 N 7 0.97770 -15.643,00 229612 100388,16
Disposals 15 /02 /2021 -4.676 N 4 1,00000 4.676,00 224.936 105.064,16
Acquisitions | 16 /02 /2021 2.000 N 1 0,99000 -1.980,00 226.936 103.084,16
Disposals 16 /02 /2021 -14.000 N 4 1,01460 14.204,00 212.936 117.288,16
Disposals 17 /02 /2021 -5.000 N 3 1,01000 5.050,00 207.936 122.338,16
Disposals 18 /02 /2021 -27.000 N 15 1,03970 28.072,00 180.936 150.410,16
Acquisitions | 19 /02 /2021 4399 N 3 1,02050 -4.489,37 185.335 145.920,79
Disposals 19 /02 /2021 -3.500 N 3 102600 3.591,00 181835 149.511,79
Acquisitions | 22 /02 /2021 5.900 N 7 1,02710 -6.060,00 187.735 143.451,79
Acquisitions 23 /02 /2021 8.000 N 7 0,97200 -7.776,00 195.735 135.675,79
Disposals 23/02 /2021 -8.000 N 3 0,96350 7.708,00 187.735 143.383,79
Acquisitions 24 /02 /2021 2.200 N 3 0,96360 -2.120,00 189.935 141.263,79
Disposals 24 /02 /2021 -2.500 N 2 0,98400 2460,00 187.435 143.723,79
Acquisitions | 25/02 /2021 3.480 N 2 0,97860 -3.405,42 190.915 140.318,37
Disposals 25/02 /2021 -5.200 N 8 0,97680 5.079,50 185.715 145.397,87
Acquisitions | 26 /02 / 2021 4,000 N 3 0.97300 -3.892,00 189.715 141.505,87
Disposals 26 /02 /2021 -6.000 N 4 0,97770 5.866,00 183.715 147.371,87
Acquisitions 01/03/2021 21.000 N 10 099210 -20.835,00 204.715 126.536,87
Disposals 01/03 /2021 -4.732 N 2 1,01400 479825 199.983 131.335,12
Acquisitions | 02 /03 /2021 1.087 N 0,98700 -1.072,87 201.070 130.262,25
Disposals 02 /03 /2021 -10.000 N 2 1,00000 10.000,00 191.070 140.262,25
Acquisitions 03 /03 /2021 16.972 N 8 0,98420 -16.704,59 208.042 123.557,66
Disposals 03 /03 /2021 -20.000 N 10 1,00250 20.050,00 188.042 143.607,66
Acquisitions 04 /03 /2021 13.000 N 12 0,99040 -12.875,00 201.042 130.732,66
Disposals 04 /03 /2021 -15.000 N 18 1,01200 15.180,01 186.042 145.912,67
Acquisitions | 05 /03 /2021 13.000 N 5 0.99440 -12.927,00 199.042 132.985,67
Disposals 05 /03 /2021 -3.000 N 4 1,00600 3.018,00 196.042 136.003,67
Acquisitions | 08 /03 /2021 6392 N 9 0,99800 -6.379,22 202.434 129.624,45
Disposals 08 /03 /2021 -8.000 N 5 1,00150 8.012,00 194.434 137.636,45
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Shares as of
the relevant

Average Price date (Total
Ne Shares Block N2 operations € shares Effective amount
Acquisitions | 09 /03 /2021 1.894 N 2 0,99900 -1.892,11 196.328 135.744,34
Disposals 09 /03 /2021 -20.000 N 15 1,01300 20.260,00 176.328 156.004,34
Acquisitions 10 /03 /2021 8.647 N 7 1,00720 -8.709,59 184.975 147.294,75
Disposals 10/03 /2021 -6:490 N 13 1,01450 6.583,79 178.485 153.878,54
Acquisitions | 11/03 /2021 7448 N 3 1,00800 -7.507,58 185.933 146.370,96
Disposals 11/03 /2021 -12.000 N 5 1,01550 12.186,00 173.933 158.556,96
Acquisitions | 12 /03 /2021 3.868 N 3 1,02200 -3.953,10 177.801 154.603,86
Disposals 12/03 /2021 -10.000 N 4 1,03000 10.300,00 167.801 164.903,86
Acquisitions | 15 /03 /2021 10.000 N 2 100500 -10.050,00 177.801 154.853,86
Disposals 15/03 /2021 -13.000 N 7 1,03380 13.440,00 164.801 168.293,86
Disposals 16 /03 /2021 -10.000 N 3 1,05000 10.500,00 154.801 178.793,86
Acquisitions | 17 /03 /2021 1421 N 2 1,04800 -1.489,21 156.222 177.304,65
Disposals 17 /03 /2021 -5.207 N 6 1,05770 5.507,36 151.015 182.812,01
Acquisitions | 18 /03 /2021 5515 N 3 103690 -5.718,51 156.530 177.093,50
Disposals 18/03 /2021 -5.000 N 4 1,04600 5.230,00 151.530 182.323,50
Acquisitions | 19 /03 /2021 11.000 N 9 103360 -11.370,00 162,530 170.953,50
Disposals 19/03 /2021 -5.317 N 2 1,04620 5.562,85 157.213 176.516,35
Acquisitions | 22 /03 /2021 10.625 N 10 1,03790 -11.028,00 167.838 165.488,35
Disposals 22/03/2021 -3.914 N z 1,05000 4109,70 163.924 169.598,05
Acquisitions | 23 /03 /2021 18.267 N 13 100670 -18.389,20 182.191 151.208,85
Acquisitions | 24 /03 /2021 8374 N 0.99820 -8.359,00 190.565 142.849,85
Disposals 24/03 /2021 -436 N 2 1,02000 444,72 190.129 143.294,57
Acquisitions | 25 /03 /2021 31.000 N 17 0,97370 -30.185,00 221.129 113.109,57
Acquisitions | 26 /03 / 2021 24.000 N 33 096350 -23.123,15 245.129 89.986,42
Acquisitions 29/03 /2021 14.000 N 22 0,94390 -13.214,00 259.129 76.772,42
Acquisitions 30/03 /2021 4.439 N 0,94800 -4.208,17 263.568 72.564,25
Disposals 30/03 /2021 -7.000 N 0.95270 6.669,00 256.568 79.233,25
Acquisitions | 31 /03 /2021 5.000 N 3 0.98290 -4.914,67 261.568 74318,58
Disposals 31/03 /2021 -21.000 N 10 097530 20.481,00 240,568 94.799,58

In Madrid, on 9 April 2021

Mr. Xavier Pujol Tobefia
General Secretary and Secretary to the Board of Directors



